Q‘)GSA TRACK AND FIELD ATHLETICS RESULTS

QUEENSLAND SPORTS AND ATHLETICS CENTRE <+ 14 OCTOBER 2016

2016 QGSSSA STEPHENS CUP AGGREGATE

STEPHENS CUP AGGREGATE

School Name Points

Moreton Bay College 942.5 1
Brisbane State High School 931.0 2
St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School 770.0 3
Brisbane Girls Grammar School 749.5 4
Ipswich Girls' Grammar School 725.0 4
St Peters Lutheran College 694.0 6
Somerville House 653.5 7
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School 613.5 8
St Hilda's School 393.5 9
Clayfield College 349.5 10

2016 QGSSSA DEL MELLEFONT PERCENTAGE CUP

DEL MELLEFONT PERCENTAGE CUP

School Name Population

St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School 499

Ipswich Girls' Grammar School 532 2
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School 580 3
St Peters Lutheran College 785 4
Clayfield College 420 5
Somerville House 890 6
Brisbane State High School 1505 7
St Hilda's School 648 8
Brisbane Girls Grammar School 1370 9
Moreton Bay College As winner of Stephens Cup is ineligible
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2016 QGSSSA AGE PENNANTS
12 YEARS & UNDER

School Name Points
Brisbane Girls Grammar School 121 1
Brisbane State High School 120 2
Ipswich Girls' Grammar School 114 3
St Peters Lutheran College 113 4
Moreton Bay College 112 5
St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School 74 6
Somerville House 63 7
St Hilda's School 60 8
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School 60 8
Clayfield College a4 10
NEW RECORDS
Girls 12&U High Jump O Luckensmeyer, MBC 1.47m Previous 1.38m 2015
Girls 12&U Shot Put (A) K Stowers, BSHS 9.95m Previous 8.26m 2015
Girls 12&U 100m (D) Q Lee, BSHS 14.54 Previous 14.64 2015
Girls 12&U 100m (C) P Black, BGGS 14.45 Previous 15.01 2015
Girls 12&U 100m (A) H Durmaz, IGGS 13.18 Previous 13.72 2015
Girls 12&U Discus (B) | Lumley, BGGS 25.56m Previous 23.34m 2015
Girls 12&U 200m H Durmaz, IGGS 27.70 Previous 28.06 2015
Girls 12&U Long Jump (B) Z Cumming, MBC 4.25m Previous 4.02m 2015
Girls 12&U 800m (B) K Moore, BSHS 2:35.81 Previous 2:40.28 2015
Girls 12&U 800m (A) A Partridge IGGS 2:25.29 Previous 2:37.18 2015
Girls 12&U 4x100m Relay (B) BSHS 58.61 Previous 59.60 2015
Girls 12&U 4x100m Relay (A) BSHS 55.49 Previous 56.33 2015
13 YEARS
School Name Points
Moreton Bay College 176 1
Brisbane State High School 175 2
Somerville House 129 3
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School 122 4
St Peters Lutheran College 121 5
St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School 119 6
Brisbane Girls Grammar School 118 7
Ipswich Girls' Grammar School 95 8
St Hilda's School 67 9
Clayfield College 40 10
NEW RECORDS
Nil
14 YEARS
School Name Points
Brisbane State High School 179 1
Moreton Bay College 150 2
Somerville House 138 3
Ipswich Girls' Grammar School 134 4
Brisbane Girls Grammar School 125 5
St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School 117 6
St Peters Lutheran College 117 6
St Hilda's School 104 8
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School 69 8
Clayfield College 42 10
NEW RECORDS
Girls 14 Years 800m (B) E Waters, BSHS 2:19.64 Previous 2:23.11 2015

Girls 14 Years Discus (B) AG Raeli, IGGS 34.61 Previous 31.75m 2002
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2016 QGSSSA AGE PENNANTS (CONTINUED)

15 YEARS
School Name

Moreton Bay College

Brisbane State High School

St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School

Somerville House

Ipswich Girls' Grammar School

Brisbane Girls Grammar School

St Peters Lutheran College

Clayfield College

St Margaret's Anglican Girls School

St Hilda's School

NEW RECORDS
Girls 15 Years High Jump
Girls 15 Years Shot Put (A)

16 YEARS
School Name

Moreton Bay College

Brisbane State High School

St Margaret's Anglican Girls School

St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School

St Peters Lutheran College

Brisbane Girls Grammar School

Ipswich Girls' Grammar School

Somerville House

Clayfield College

St Hilda's School

NEW RECORDS

Girls 16 Years Long Jump (B)
Girls 16 Years Javelin (B)
Girls 16 Years 800m (A)

17 YEARS & OVER
School Name

St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School

Moreton Bay College

Ipswich Girls' Grammar School

Brisbane Girls Grammar School

Brisbane State High School

St Margaret's Anglican Girls School

St Peters Lutheran College

Somerville House

St Hilda's School

Clayfield College

NEW RECORDS
Girls 17&0 Discus (B)
Girls 17&0 4x100m Relay (A)

Points
169
163
151
138

117.5
115.5
109
95.5
92.5
58
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R Haley, BGGS 1.73m Previous 1.71m 1987/1985/1983
E Hamilton, MBC 12.95m Previous 12.84 2012
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A Gough, MBC 4.98m Previous 4.18m 2006/2004
C White, MBC 35.14m Previous 34.02m 2003
K Robinson, BSHS 2:12.27 Previous 2:13.51 1992

Points
175
160.5
160
150
139
123.5
109
83
56
51

000NV WNR

=
(=}

C Woodbine, MBC 32.88m Previous 29.57m 2004
St Aidan's AGS 48.81 Previous 49.31 2004 «y FASTEST RELAY TIME IN
QGSSSA HISTORY



