

TRACK AND FIELD ATHLETICS RESULTS

QUEENSLAND SPORTS AND ATHLETICS CENTRE * 14 OCTOBER 2016

2016 QGSSSA STEPHENS CUP AGGREGATE

STEPHENS CUP AGGREGATE		
School Name	Points	Place
Moreton Bay College	942.5	1
Brisbane State High School	931.0	2
St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School	770.0	3
Brisbane Girls Grammar School	749.5	4
lpswich Girls' Grammar School	725.0	4
St Peters Lutheran College	694.0	6
Somerville House	653.5	7
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School	613.5	8
St Hilda's School	393.5	9
Clayfield College	349.5	10

2016 QGSSSA DEL MELLEFONT PERCENTAGE CUP

DEL MELLEFONT PERCENTAGE CUP			
School Name	Population	%	Place
St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School	499	154.31	1
Ipswich Girls' Grammar School	532	136.28	2
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School	580	105.78	3
St Peters Lutheran College	785	88.41	4
Clayfield College	420	83.21	5
Somerville House	890	73.43	6
Brisbane State High School	1505	61.86	7
St Hilda's School	648	60.73	8
Brisbane Girls Grammar School	1370	54.71	9
Moreton Bay College	As winner of Stephens Cup is ineligible		



TRACK AND FIELD ATHLETICS RESULTS

QUEENSLAND SPORTS AND ATHLETICS CENTRE * 14 OCTOBER 2016

2016 QGSSSA AGE PENNANTS

12 YEARS & UNDER		
School Name	Points	Place
Brisbane Girls Grammar School	121	1
Brisbane State High School	120	2
Ipswich Girls' Grammar School	114	3
St Peters Lutheran College	113	4
Moreton Bay College	112	5
St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School	74	6
Somerville House	63	7
St Hilda's School	60	8
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School	60	8
Clayfield College	44	10

NEW RECORDS

Girls 12&U High Jump	O Luckensmeyer, MBC 1.47m	Previous 1.38m 2015
Girls 12&U Shot Put (A)	K Stowers, BSHS 9.95m	Previous 8.26m 2015
Girls 12&U 100m (D)	Q Lee, BSHS 14.54	Previous 14.64 2015
Girls 12&U 100m (C)	P Black, BGGS 14.45	Previous 15.01 2015
Girls 12&U 100m (A)	H Durmaz, IGGS 13.18	Previous 13.72 2015
Girls 12&U Discus (B)	I Lumley, BGGS 25.56m	Previous 23.34m 2015
Girls 12&U 200m	H Durmaz, IGGS 27.70	Previous 28.06 2015
Girls 12&U Long Jump (B)	Z Cumming, MBC 4.25m	Previous 4.02m 2015
Girls 12&U 800m (B)	K Moore, BSHS 2:35.81	Previous 2:40.28 2015
Girls 12&U 800m (A)	A Partridge IGGS 2:25.29	Previous 2:37.18 2015
Girls 12&U 4x100m Relay (B)	BSHS 58.61	Previous 59.60 2015
Girls 12&U 4x100m Relay (A)	BSHS 55.49	Previous 56.33 2015

13 YEARS		
School Name	Points	Place
Moreton Bay College	176	1
Brisbane State High School	175	2
Somerville House	129	3
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School	122	4
St Peters Lutheran College	121	5
St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School	119	6
Brisbane Girls Grammar School	118	7
Ipswich Girls' Grammar School	95	8
St Hilda's School	67	9
Clayfield College	40	10

NEW RECORDS

Nil

14 YEARS		
School Name	Points	Place
Brisbane State High School	179	1
Moreton Bay College	150	2
Somerville House	138	3
Ipswich Girls' Grammar School	134	4
Brisbane Girls Grammar School	125	5
St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School	117	6
St Peters Lutheran College	117	6
St Hilda's School	104	8
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School	69	8
Clayfield College	42	10

NEW RECORDS

Girls 14 Years 800m (B) Girls 14 Years Discus (B) E Waters, BSHS 2:19.64 AG Raeli, IGGS 34.61 Previous 2:23.11 2015 Previous 31.75m 2002



TRACK AND FIELD ATHLETICS RESULTS

QUEENSLAND SPORTS AND ATHLETICS CENTRE * 14 OCTOBER 2016

2016 QGSSSA AGE PENNANTS (CONTINUED)

15 YEARS		
School Name	Points	Place
Moreton Bay College	169	1
Brisbane State High School	163	2
St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School	151	3
Somerville House	138	4
Ipswich Girls' Grammar School	117.5	5
Brisbane Girls Grammar School	115.5	6
St Peters Lutheran College	109	6
Clayfield College	95.5	8
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School	92.5	9
St Hilda's School	58	10

NEW RECORDS

Girls 15 Years High Jump Girls 15 Years Shot Put (A) R Haley, BGGS 1.73m E Hamilton, MBC 12.95m Previous 1.71m 1987/1985/1983 Previous 12.84 2012

16 YEARS		
School Name	Points	Place
Moreton Bay College	175	1
Brisbane State High School	155	2
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School	146.5	3
St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School	134	4
St Peters Lutheran College	125	5
Brisbane Girls Grammar School	120	6
Ipswich Girls' Grammar School	104.5	7
Somerville House	102.5	8
Clayfield College	77	9
St Hilda's School	48.5	10

NEW RECORDS

Girls 16 Years Long Jump (B) A Gough, MBC 4.98m
Girls 16 Years Javelin (B) C White, MBC 35.14m
Girls 16 Years 800m (A) K Robinson, BSHS 2:12.27

Previous 4.18m 2006/2004 Previous 34.02m 2003 Previous 2:13.51 1992

17 YEARS & OVER		
School Name	Points	Place
St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School	175	1
Moreton Bay College	160.5	2
Ipswich Girls' Grammar School	160	3
Brisbane Girls Grammar School	150	4
Brisbane State High School	139	5
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School	123.5	6
St Peters Lutheran College	109	7
Somerville House	83	8
St Hilda's School	56	8
Clayfield College	51	10

NEW RECORDS

Girls 17&O Discus (B) Girls 17&O 4x100m Relay (A) C Woodbine, MBC 32.88m St Aidan's AGS 48.81 Previous 29.57m 2004 Previous 49.31 2004

FASTEST RELAY TIME IN QGSSSA HISTORY